
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 
AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION 

 $3,903,422.00 03/22/12 (Council) -- Original construction contract 
 $195,171.10 03/22/12 (Council) -- 5% Contingency 
 $55,000.00 03/22/12 (Administrative Authority)  
 $477,941.10 Proposed (Council) -- Change Order # 1 plus additional contingency 
 $4,631,534.20 Total Contract Authorization 
 

 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION (CO% /  CUMULATIVE CO%) 
 $3,903,422.00 04/11/12 -- Original construction contract  
 $282,770.00 Proposed -- CO # 1 – (Additional Authorization) Site preparation, delivery, 

installation, rental, and removal of the temporary odor control units (7.24% / 
7.24%) 

 $4,186,192.00 Total Contract Expenditures 
                      7.24% Cumulative Change Orders 
 


